
 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1961

ANSWERED ON 10
TH

DECEMBER,  2015


FOUR LANE OF JAMMU-AKHNOOR-POONCH


1961.   SHRI JUGAL KISHORE:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


                     सडक परिवहन एबं िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state :


(a) the time by which the work of four laning of Jammu-Akhnoor-Poonch highway is likely to be started; and


(b) the details of budgetary provisions made in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b)     Jammu-Akhnoor-Poonch Section is National Highway No.144A. The

Jammu-Akhnoor section has been entrusted to National Highways and

Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (NHIDCL) for its development and maintenance. The NHIDCL has invited the bids for the preparation of Detailed

Project Report (DPR). The construction work of four laning to be taken up based on the outcome of DPR. The Akhnoor-Rajouri-Poonch section is entrusted to

Border Roads Organization (BRO) for its development & maintenance and at present, there is no proposal for 4-laning of this stretch.
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